



## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** CT230222 February 22, 2023 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 014 **Contract:** T4628  
**District:** District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, PALM BEACH, ST LUCIE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 126 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44061275201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** DYNAMIC ENVELOPE PAVEMENT MARKINGS

| Rank | Vendor                               | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | THE STOUT GROUP LLC                  | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$1,125,011.51 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | R & D PAVING LLC                     | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,326,630.09 | 117.92%            |
| 3    | RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,461,646.66 | 129.92%            |
| 4    | C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.       | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,796,404.50 | 159.68%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



## Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** CT230222 February 22, 2023 **Call Order:** 014 **Contract:** T4628  
**District:** District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, PALM BEACH, ST LUCIE  
**Contract Time:** 126 AVAILABLE DAYS **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Descr:** DYNAMIC ENVELOPE PAVEMENT MARKINGS **Project(s):** 44061275201 (\*)

The improvements under this contract consist of, but are not limited to, milling and resurfacing, signing (maintenance of traffic, single post, panel removal, panel F&I), pavement markings (railroad dynamic envelope, detectable warnings, painted, thermoplastic, raised), utilities adjustments (manhole, valve box), and sod at various locations in Palm Beach and Martin Counties.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (2) R & D PAVING LLC |            | (3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------|-------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|------------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                      | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |           |                      |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44061275201                                        |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 110,000.00000           | 110,000.00 | 155,000.00000        | 155,000.00 | 135,000.00000                            | 135,000.00 |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44061275201                              |           | (126.000)<br>DA (LS) | 250,000.00000           | 250,000.00 | 115,000.00000        | 115,000.00 | 213,000.00000                            | 213,000.00 |
| 0015 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN                                                 |           | 1,655.000<br>ED      | 0.55000                 | 910.25     | 0.60000              | 993.00     | 0.30000                                  | 496.50     |
| 0020 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD       |           | 3,644.000<br>ED      | 0.30000                 | 1,093.20   | 0.35000              | 1,275.40   | 0.20000                                  | 728.80     |
| 0025 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY                    |           | 741.000<br>ED        | 18.00000                | 13,338.00  | 20.00000             | 14,820.00  | 15.00000                                 | 11,115.00  |
| 0030 0102115<br>TYPE III BARRICADE                                             |           | 335.000<br>ED        | 0.85000                 | 284.75     | 0.95000              | 318.25     | 0.40000                                  | 134.00     |
| 0035 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER                                             |           | 9,260.000<br>LF      | 3.00000                 | 27,780.00  | 3.00000              | 27,780.00  | 0.01000                                  | 92.60      |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4628

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (2) R & D PAVING LLC |            | (3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|------------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                    |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                              |           |                   |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0040 0104 18<br>INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM                                            |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 250.00000               | 500.00     | 250.00000            | 500.00     | 250.00000                                | 500.00     |
| 0045 0327 70 3<br>MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT<br>PAVEMENT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH           |           | 4,246.000<br>SY   | 15.00000                | 63,690.00  | 25.60000             | 108,697.60 | 22.10000                                 | 93,836.60  |
| 0050 0327 70 6<br>MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT<br>PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH           |           | 12,039.000<br>SY  | 4.50000                 | 54,175.50  | 8.40000              | 101,127.60 | 14.93000                                 | 179,742.27 |
| 0055 0334 1 13<br>SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,<br>TRAFFIC C                           |           | 700.400<br>TN     | 185.00000               | 129,574.00 | 252.55000            | 176,886.02 | 264.00000                                | 184,905.60 |
| 0060 0337 7 83<br>ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION<br>COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 |           | 1,343.300<br>TN   | 210.00000               | 282,093.00 | 278.40000            | 373,974.72 | 287.00000                                | 385,527.10 |
| 0065 0425 5<br>MANHOLE, ADJUST                                                     |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 750.00000               | 750.00     | 1,200.00000          | 1,200.00   | 2,350.00000                              | 2,350.00   |
| 0070 0425 6<br>VALVE BOXES, ADJUST                                                 |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 550.00000               | 1,100.00   | 1,100.00000          | 2,200.00   | 1,180.00000                              | 2,360.00   |
| 0075 0527 2<br>DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                                 |           | 60.000<br>SF      | 40.00000                | 2,400.00   | 120.00000            | 7,200.00   | 93.90000                                 | 5,634.00   |
| 0080 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD                                             |           | 1,874.000<br>SY   | 10.00000                | 18,740.00  | 24.55000             | 46,006.70  | 24.40000                                 | 45,725.60  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4628

| Line No / Item ID                                       |           | Alternate | Quantity  | (1) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |              | (2) R & D PAVING LLC |                | (3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. |                |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-------------------------|--------------|----------------------|----------------|------------------------------------------|----------------|
| Item Description                                        |           |           | Units     |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                   |           |           |           | Unit Price              | Ext Amount   | Unit Price           | Ext Amount     | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount     |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                   |           |           |           |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| 0085                                                    | 0999 25   |           | (1.000)   | 41,897.21000            | 41,897.21    | 41,897.21000         | 41,897.21      | 41,897.21000                             | 41,897.21      |
| INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44061275201      |           |           | LS        |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals:                            |           |           |           |                         | \$998,325.91 |                      | \$1,174,876.50 |                                          | \$1,303,045.28 |
|                                                         |           |           |           |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                   |           |           |           |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| 0090                                                    | 0700 1 11 |           | 62.000    | 400.00000               | 24,800.00    | 374.00000            | 23,188.00      | 501.00000                                | 31,062.00      |
| SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF         |           |           | AS        |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| 0095                                                    | 0700 1 12 |           | 2.000     | 1,280.00000             | 2,560.00     | 1,100.00000          | 2,200.00       | 1,600.00000                              | 3,200.00       |
| SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF            |           |           | AS        |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| 0100                                                    | 0700 1 60 |           | 13.000    | 29.35000                | 381.55       | 55.00000             | 715.00         | 36.70000                                 | 477.10         |
| SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE                                |           |           | AS        |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| 0105                                                    | 0700 3101 |           | 6.000     | 225.95000               | 1,355.70     | 209.00000            | 1,254.00       | 283.00000                                | 1,698.00       |
| SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF |           |           | EA        |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| 0110                                                    | 0700 3601 |           | 2.000     | 52.29000                | 104.58       | 39.00000             | 78.00          | 65.50000                                 | 131.00         |
| SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF                         |           |           | EA        |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |
| 0115                                                    | 0706 1 3  |           | 1,619.000 | 3.50000                 | 5,666.50     | 4.70000              | 7,609.30       | 4.40000                                  | 7,123.60       |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                          |           |           | EA        |                         |              |                      |                |                                          |                |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4628

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (2) R & D PAVING LLC |            | (3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|------------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                    |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                              |           |                   |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0120 0710 90                                                                       |           | (1.000)           | 22,399.00000            | 22,399.00  | 28,490.00000         | 28,490.00  | 28,000.00000                             | 28,000.00  |
| PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44061275201                               |           | LS                |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0125 0711 11123                                                                    |           | 122.000           | 2.65000                 | 323.30     | 2.15000              | 262.30     | 3.30000                                  | 402.60     |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT             |           | LF                |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0130 0711 11125                                                                    |           | 1,044.000         | 5.30000                 | 5,533.20   | 5.45000              | 5,689.80   | 6.65000                                  | 6,942.60   |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK             |           | LF                |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0135 0711 11160                                                                    |           | 25.000            | 238.00000               | 5,950.00   | 495.00000            | 12,375.00  | 298.00000                                | 7,450.00   |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL                                  |           | EA                |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0140 0711 11224                                                                    |           | 188.000           | 4.01000                 | 753.88     | 3.00000              | 564.00     | 5.00000                                  | 940.00     |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON                |           | LF                |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0145 0711 14191                                                                    |           | 353.000           | 4.93000                 | 1,740.29   | 8.85000              | 3,124.05   | 6.15000                                  | 2,170.95   |
| THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE                      |           | LF                |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0150 0711 14193                                                                    |           | 2,573.000         | 9.86000                 | 25,369.78  | 16.50000             | 42,454.50  | 12.34000                                 | 31,750.82  |
| THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE |           | LF                |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0155 0711 16101                                                                    |           | 2.013             | 7,115.00000             | 14,322.50  | 5,642.00000          | 11,357.35  | 8,910.00000                              | 17,935.83  |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                           |           | GM                |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4628

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) THE STOUT GROUP LLC |            | (2) R & D PAVING LLC |            | (3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|------------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount | Unit Price                               | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                          |           |                   |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0160 0711 16201                                                                |           | 2.168             | 7,115.00000             | 15,425.32  | 5,716.00000          | 12,392.29  | 8,910.00000                              | 19,316.88  |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                      |           | GM                |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals:                                                   |           |                   | \$126,685.60            |            | \$151,753.59         |            | \$158,601.38                             |            |
|                                                                                |           |                   |                         |            |                      |            |                                          |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |           |                   | \$1,125,011.51          |            | \$1,326,630.09       |            | 1,461,646.66                             |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4628

| Line No / Item ID                                      |           | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            |            |            |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                                       |           |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                  |           |           |                   |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| SECTION: 0001                                          |           | Roadway   |                   |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0005                                                   | 0101 1    |           | (1.000)           | 356,000.00000                         | 356,000.00 |            |            |            |            |
| MOBILIZATION 44061275201                               |           |           | LS                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0010                                                   | 0102 1    |           | (126.000)         | 226,000.00000                         | 226,000.00 |            |            |            |            |
| MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44061275201                     |           |           | DA (LS)           |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0015                                                   | 0102 60   |           | 1,655.000         | 0.35000                               | 579.25     |            |            |            |            |
| WORK ZONE SIGN                                         |           |           | ED                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0020                                                   | 0102 74 1 |           | 3,644.000         | 0.25000                               | 911.00     |            |            |            |            |
| CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD |           |           | ED                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0025                                                   | 0102 99   |           | 741.000           | 16.70000                              | 12,374.70  |            |            |            |            |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY            |           |           | ED                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0030                                                   | 0102115   |           | 335.000           | 0.45000                               | 150.75     |            |            |            |            |
| TYPE III BARRICADE                                     |           |           | ED                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0035                                                   | 0104 10 3 |           | 9,260.000         | 5.95000                               | 55,097.00  |            |            |            |            |
| SEDIMENT BARRIER                                       |           |           | LF                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0040                                                   | 0104 18   |           | 2.000             | 280.00000                             | 560.00     |            |            |            |            |
| INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM                                |           |           | EA                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0045                                                   | 0327 70 3 |           | 4,246.000         | 27.15000                              | 115,278.90 |            |            |            |            |
| MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH    |           |           | SY                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4628

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |                |            |            |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                    |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount     | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                              |           |                   |                                       |                |            |            |            |            |
| 0050 0327 70 6<br>MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT<br>PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH           |           | 12,039.000<br>SY  | 9.40000                               | 113,166.60     |            |            |            |            |
| 0055 0334 1 13<br>SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC,<br>TRAFFIC C                           |           | 700.400<br>TN     | 324.25000                             | 227,104.70     |            |            |            |            |
| 0060 0337 7 83<br>ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION<br>COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 |           | 1,343.300<br>TN   | 274.35000                             | 368,534.36     |            |            |            |            |
| 0065 0425 5<br>MANHOLE, ADJUST                                                     |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,890.00000                           | 2,890.00       |            |            |            |            |
| 0070 0425 6<br>VALVE BOXES, ADJUST                                                 |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 1,385.00000                           | 2,770.00       |            |            |            |            |
| 0075 0527 2<br>DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                                 |           | 60.000<br>SF      | 204.00000                             | 12,240.00      |            |            |            |            |
| 0080 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD                                             |           | 1,874.000<br>SY   | 36.45000                              | 68,307.30      |            |            |            |            |
| 0085 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44061275201              |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 41,897.21000                          | 41,897.21      |            |            |            |            |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals:                                                       |           |                   |                                       | \$1,603,861.77 |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4628

| Line No / Item ID                                                       |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            |            |            |            |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum               |            |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                   |            |           |                   |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0090                                                                    | 0700 1 11  |           | 62.000            | 473.35000                             | 29,347.70  |            |            |            |            |
| SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF                         |            |           | AS                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0095                                                                    | 0700 1 12  |           | 2.000             | 1,392.20000                           | 2,784.40   |            |            |            |            |
| SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF                            |            |           | AS                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0100                                                                    | 0700 1 60  |           | 13.000            | 69.60000                              | 904.80     |            |            |            |            |
| SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE                                                |            |           | AS                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0105                                                                    | 0700 3101  |           | 6.000             | 264.55000                             | 1,587.30   |            |            |            |            |
| SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF                 |            |           | EA                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0110                                                                    | 0700 3601  |           | 2.000             | 48.75000                              | 97.50      |            |            |            |            |
| SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF                                         |            |           | EA                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0115                                                                    | 0706 1 3   |           | 1,619.000         | 5.95000                               | 9,633.05   |            |            |            |            |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                                          |            |           | EA                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0120                                                                    | 0710 90    |           | (1.000)           | 36,058.00000                          | 36,058.00  |            |            |            |            |
| PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44061275201                    |            |           | LS                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0125                                                                    | 0711 11123 |           | 122.000           | 2.75000                               | 335.50     |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT |            |           | LF                |                                       |            |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4628

| Line No / Item ID                                                                  |            | Alternate | Quantity  | (4) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |              |            |            |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|--------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                                                                   |            |           | Units     |                                       |              |            |            |            |            |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                              |            |           |           | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount   | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                              |            |           |           |                                       |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0130                                                                               | 0711 11125 |           | 1,044.000 | 6.90000                               | 7,203.60     |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK             |            |           | LF        |                                       |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0135                                                                               | 0711 11160 |           | 25.000    | 626.50000                             | 15,662.50    |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL                                  |            |           | EA        |                                       |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0140                                                                               | 0711 11224 |           | 188.000   | 3.75000                               | 705.00       |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON                |            |           | LF        |                                       |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0145                                                                               | 0711 14191 |           | 353.000   | 11.20000                              | 3,953.60     |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE                      |            |           | LF        |                                       |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0150                                                                               | 0711 14193 |           | 2,573.000 | 21.10000                              | 54,290.30    |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE |            |           | LF        |                                       |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0155                                                                               | 0711 16101 |           | 2.013     | 7,131.00000                           | 14,354.70    |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                           |            |           | GM        |                                       |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0160                                                                               | 0711 16201 |           | 2.168     | 7,207.00000                           | 15,624.78    |            |            |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                          |            |           | GM        |                                       |              |            |            |            |            |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals:                                                       |            |           |           |                                       | \$192,542.73 |            |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230222 February 22, 2023

Call Order: 014

Contract: T4628

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) C.W. ROBERTS<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            |            |            |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                            | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |           |                   | \$1,796,404.50                        |            |            |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** CT230222 February 22, 2023 **Call Order:** 014 **Contract:** T4628

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

*A. Minna Perazadeh*

03/06/2023

---

Manager, Contracts Administration Office